08/15/2018



5 2018

ຊື້p. 04/30/201

103679544

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ad States Patent and Trademark Office

2.0	RKS ONLY
ii bi	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of Conveying party(les): Live Oak Banking Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Georgetown Trading Co., LLC
·	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4200 Cathedral Ave. NW, Suite 711
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Washington
✓ Corporation- State: North Carolina ✓ Other	State: DC
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:USA Zip: 20016
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 8.08-2018	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Washington DC Citizenship Washington DC
Security Agreement Change of Name	LX Other LLC Citizenship Washington DC If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release/Termination of Assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing UNDISPUTED; JAMES E. PEPPER; ELIJAH PEPPER; OSCAR I V.M.P.N.J.N.; 1776; BORN WITH THE REPUBLIC; BOTANICAL	PEPPER; LONDON PRIZE RING; JOIN, OR DIE. S.C. N.C.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Live Oak Banking Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: c/o Lauren Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$815.00
Street Address: 1741 Tiburon Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:910-399-4578	8. Payment Information:
State:NC Zip:28403	
Phone Number: 910-399-4578	Donasit Assault Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:laur@n.miller@liveoak.bank	AUTHOUSED OSEN, MAUSE TO MIDDLE THE SERVICE SALIBID
9. Signature	08/08/2018
Signature	91 FC:8521 Date 40.60
Lauren Miller	Tigal Figh See pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 775.00
Name of Person Signing	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Box 2

James Pepper Distilling Co., LLC 9900 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 3000 Louisville, KY 40223 LLC – Kentucky

Continuation of Box 4B

..._..

70/3230

Continuation of Box 4C

JAS E. PEPPER & CO.; OLD PEPPER WHISKY; RUMBULLION; ART & SCIENCE; HENRY CLAY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0833

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Georgetown Trading Co. LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business at 4200 Cathedral Ave., NW, Suite 711, Washington, DC 20016 and James Pepper Distilling Co. LLC, a limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1629 K Street, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20006 (collectively, the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications currently issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 23, 2017 (the "Security Agreement'), by and between the Grantor and Live Oak Banking Company, (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2017 at Reel 006083, Frame 0606;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 8 day of August, 2018.

SECURED PARTY:

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY



Live Oak Bank 1741 Tiburon Drive Wilmington, NC 28403

Tel 910.790.5867

Fax 910,790,5868

Exhibit A

1. U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3411616; 3832546; 3845966; 3845967; 3998864; 3989086; 4004143; 4132977; 4641487; 4610060; 4213646; 4273682; 4423294; 435572; 4606308; 4532534; 4532545; 4528599; 4636136; 4673230; 4673231; 4740523; 4740523; 4789694; 86549576; 5028756; 5074358; 86936089; 86938825; 5064349; 87003423; 87112218; and 87170880 registered on May 23, 2017 for Georgetown Trading Co., LLC and James Pepper Distilling Co., LLC



Live Oak Bank 1741 Tiburon Drive Wilmington, NC 28403

> Tel 910.790.5867 Fax 910.790.5868

TRADEMÄRK REEL: 006424 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 08/15/2018